Montgomery County Animal Services and Adoption Center, Office of Animal Services
Fiscal Year 2024, 1st Quarter
July 1, 2023 - September 30, 2023

Live Release Rate for Cats and Dogs:

Live Release Rate is calculated by dividing total live outcomes by total outcomes.
Live Release Rate does not include owner/guardian requested euthanasia and dogs and cats that died or were lost in care.
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BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 7/1/2023

INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)

From the Public

Incoming Transfers

From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthansia
Total Intake [B+C+D]

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthansia
ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [E minus F]

ADOPTIONS

OUTGOING TRANSFERS

RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN

DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED
Owner/Guardian Requested Euthansia

Total Euthanasia [K+L]

ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [M minus L]
SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [H+I+J+N]

DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [O+P]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia

ENDING SHELTER COUNT 9/30/2023

DOGS

128

469
65
534

65
469

213
59

182
33
61
94
33

487

489

112

CATS

206

622
27
656

27
629

436
65
37
55
23
78
55

593
27

620

219

TOTAL
334
1091
92
1190

92
1098

649
124
219
88
84
172
88
1080
29

1109

331



