Montgomery County Animal Services and Adoption Center, Office of Animal Services

Fiscal Year 2024, 1st Quarter July 1, 2023 - September 30, 2023

Live Release Rate for Cats and Dogs:

91.9%

Live Release Rate is calculated by dividing total live outcomes by total outcomes.

Live Release Rate does not include owner/guardian requested euthanasia and dogs and cats that died or were lost in care.

Α	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 7/1/2023	DOGS 128	<u>CATS</u> 206	<u>TOTAL</u> 334	
B C D E F	INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only) From the Public Incoming Transfers From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthansia Total Intake [B+C+D] Owner/Guardian Requested Euthansia ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [E minus F]	469 0 65 534 65 469	622 7 27 656 27 629	1091 7 92 1190 92 1098	
Н	ADOPTIONS	213	436	649	
ı	OUTGOING TRANSFERS	59	65	124	
J	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	182	37	219	
K L M N	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED Owner/Guardian Requested Euthansia Total Euthanasia [K+L] ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [M minus L]	33 61 94 33	55 23 78 55	88 84 172 88	
0	SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [H+I+J+N]	487	593	1080	
Р	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	2	27	29	
Q	TOTAL OUTCOMES [O+P] Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia	489	620	1109	
R	ENDING SHELTER COUNT 9/30/2023	112	219	331	